508179294 10/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT8226478 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLYMPUS SKY TECHNOLOGIES SA	10/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JON BARTON SHIELDS	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 218	
City:	SAINT MARKS	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32355	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10382208
Patent Number:	10382196
Patent Number:	10263777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (754)300-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17543001500

Email: Info@conceptlaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE CONCEPT LAW GROUP, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6400 N. ANDREWS AVE. SUITE 500

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACCS_16_NPA1_NPA2_NPA3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT C. KAIN, JR.

SIGNATURE: /Robert C. Kain/

DATE SIGNED: 10/18/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment_1_fin_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 508179294 REEL: 065260 FRAME: 0649

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Olympus Sky Technologies SA ("OST"), a Polish corporation, is the record owner of U.S. Patent Nos.10,382,208; 10,382,196 and 10,263,777 (herein the "U.S. Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Jon Barton Shields, a U.S. citizen, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 218, Saint Marks, FL 32355, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Olympus Sky Technologies SA ("OST") (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is desirous of assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, his successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof.

The Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee, his successors and assigns, its U.S. rights to the inventions disclosed in the U.S. Patents and the Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect and renew such patent rights.

The Assignor also hereby grants Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and grants Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648 the power to sign a statement under 37 C.F.R. 3.73 to certify that the Assignee is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. Patents identified above by virtue of this Assignment.

Dated this // day of October, 2023.

Olympus Sky Technologies SA

Jon Parton Shields, CTO of Olympus Sky Technologies SA